Greater Pine Island Water Assn, Inc
Mark Ashton
Dear Mark Ashton:
RE: UCMR5 Sampling & Analyses Order No.: 2307291
FAX:
TEL: (239) 283-1072
5281 Pine Island Road
Bokeelia, FL 33922

Page 2 of 5Page 2 of 8
Pace Analytical Services, LLC
2231 W. Altorfer Drive
Peoria, IL 61615
(800)752-6651
ANALYTICAL RESULTS
Sample: GG01307-01
Name:
Sampled:
Received: 07/11/23 13:14
07/10/23 10:15
10001-GREATER PINE ISLAND WATER ASSOC-LAB TAP
Reg ID: Drinking Water - FSMatrix:FL5360322
MethodAnalystAnalyzedMRLQualifierUnitResultParameter DilutionPrepared
Semivolatile Organics - PFAS - PIA
< 0.0070 ug/L EPA 537.1 REV1*PFTrDA 07/21/23 19:06 PSB0.0070107/20/23 09:15
< 0.0050 ug/L EPA 537.1 REV1*NETFOSAA 07/21/23 19:06 PSB0.0050107/20/23 09:15
< 0.0060 ug/L EPA 537.1 REV1*NMEFOSAA 07/21/23 19:06 PSB0.0060107/20/23 09:15
< 0.0080 ug/L EPA 537.1 REV1*PFTeDA 07/21/23 19:06 PSB0.0080107/20/23 09:15
< 0.0050 ug/L EPA 533*PFBA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0050107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0040 ug/L EPA 533*PFMPA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0040107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFPeA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFBS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFMBA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFEESA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0050 ug/L EPA 533*HFPO-DA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0050107/26/23 09:01
< 0.020 ug/L EPA 533*NFDHA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.020107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*4:2 FTS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFHxS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFHpA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFHxA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*ADONA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0040 ug/L EPA 533*PFPeS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0040107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0050 ug/L EPA 533*6:2 FTS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0050107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0040 ug/L EPA 533*PFOA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0040107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFHpS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0040 ug/L EPA 533*PFOS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0040107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0040 ug/L EPA 533*PFNA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0040107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0020 ug/L EPA 533*9Cl-PF3ONS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0020107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0050 ug/L EPA 533*8:2 FTS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0050107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0030 ug/L EPA 533*PFDA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0030107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0020 ug/L EPA 533*PFUnA 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0020107/26/23 09:01
< 0.0050 ug/L EPA 533*11Cl-PF3OUdS 07/27/23 12:17 DJB0.0050107/26/23 09:01